

Daily Outlook

GLOBAL MARKETS & ECONOMIES | WEEKLY ECONOMIC INDICATORS | CURRENCIES | PRECIOUS METAL | O I L |

GLOBAL ECONOMIES	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Activity in China's services sector picked up to a 14-month high in March as demand improved at home and abroad, a private business survey showed on Wednesday, adding to signs that government stimulus policies are gradually kicking in. • Australian retailers enjoyed their best sales in February since late-2017 in a boon to economic growth in the first quarter, signalling surprising resilience in household consumption and sending the local dollar higher. Retail sales climbed 0.8 percent in February, figures from the Australian Bureau of Statistics (ABS) showed on Wednesday, picking up from an unexpectedly weak 0.1 percent growth in January and well past expectations for a small 0.2 percent rise. • Japan's economic output exceeded its full capacity in October-December by the most in more than 26 years, offering the central bank some hope a sustained recovery will help inflation accelerate toward its elusive 2 percent target. • Britain's economy looks likely to shrink over the coming months, after Brexit worries caused the dominant services sector to contract for the first time in nearly three years, a survey showed on Wednesday. The IHS Markit/CIPS Purchasing Managers' Index (PMI), a survey of services ranging from giant banks to high-street hairdressers, tumbled to 48.9 in March from 51.3 in February, weaker than all forecasts in a Reuters poll of economists. • British Prime Minister Theresa May met opposition leader Jeremy Corbyn on Wednesday to seek a way out of a Brexit stalemate, a gamble that could see a European Union divorce deal finally clear parliament but also tear her party apart. • Business activity across the euro zone was lethargic last month, according to a survey which suggested a downturn in manufacturing is gradually infecting the bloc's dominant services industry. IHS Markit's Euro Zone Composite Final Purchasing Managers' Index (PMI), considered a good measure of overall economic health, dipped to 51.6 in March from February's 51.9. • U.S. services sector activity hit a more than 19-month low in March and private payrolls grew less than expected, underscoring a loss of momentum in the economy that supports the Federal Reserve's move to suspend interest rate hikes this year. • Trade talks between the United States and China are progressing and both sides hope to get closer to a deal this week, White House economic adviser Larry Kudlow said on Wednesday as negotiators prepared to start a fresh round of talks in Washington. • British lawmakers voted on Wednesday to approve the first stage of legislation which would force Prime Minister Theresa May to seek a delay to Brexit in order to prevent the risk of leaving without a deal on April 12. Lawmakers are seeking to pass the legislation through all of its stages in the House of Commons on Wednesday. They voted by 315 to 310 in favour of the first stage. Further votes on the legislation are expected at 2100 GMT.
GLOBAL MARKETS	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • World stocks climbed for a fifth session on Wednesday on optimism over U.S.-China trade talks and for a softer British exit from the European Union, while oil prices retreated after an unexpected rise in inventories. • Aside from trade optimism, European shares were lifted by data out of China that showed activity in its services sector hit a 14-month high and the latest plan by British Prime Minister Theresa May to reach a deal on Brexit. In addition, euro zone retail sales were better than expected in February.
FOREX	<p>The euro gained against the greenback on Wednesday as hopes of a trade deal between the U.S. and China bolstered risk appetite globally, while the Australian dollar outperformed on strong local and Chinese economic data. The Financial Times reported that the U.S. and China are closer to reaching a final trade agreement.</p> <p>Better than expected service sector data in Europe further helped the single currency as German 10-year Bund yields also headed back above zero. The services Purchasing Managers' Index (PMI) rose to 53.3 from 52.8, ahead of the flash estimate of 52.7.</p>

	<p>The euro was last up 0.35% against the U.S. dollar at \$1.1241. The single currency on Tuesday fell to its lowest levels in more than three weeks and neared \$1.1174, which if broken would send the currency to its weakest levels since June 2017.</p> <p>The dollar also weakened after data showed that U.S. services sector activity slowed to a more than 1-1/2-year low in March amid a sharp drop in new orders, underscoring slowing economic growth that supports the Federal Reserve's decision to halt further interest rates increases this year.</p> <p>The Australian dollar jumped 0.64% against the greenback after Chinese and local data gave the currency a boost. Activity in China's services sector picked up to a 14-month high in March as demand improved at home and abroad, adding to signs that government stimulus policies are gradually kicking in.</p> <p>Australian retailers enjoyed their best sales in February since late-2017 in a boon to economic growth in the first quarter, signaling surprising resilience in household consumption.</p> <p>Sterling, gained 0.15% against the U.S. dollar after Prime Minister Theresa May announced talks with the opposition Labour party in a bid to break the Brexit deadlock that may lead to a softer departure deal with the EU.</p> <p>British lawmakers voted on Wednesday to approve the first stage of legislation which would force May to seek a delay to Brexit in order to prevent the risk of leaving without a deal on April 12.</p> <p>The greenback was little changed by data on Wednesday that showed that U.S. private employers added 129,000 jobs in March, below economists' expectations and the lowest since September 2017.</p> <p>Investors are next focused on Friday's government employment report for March for further indications on the strength of the U.S. labor market and wage inflation.</p>
<p>GOLD</p>	<p>Gold prices slipped on Wednesday as stock markets rallied globally on hopes the United States and China could clinch a trade deal, while a weaker dollar limited bullion's losses.</p> <p>Spot gold was down 0.2 percent at \$1,290.25 per ounce as of 1:35 p.m. EDT (1735 GMT). U.S. gold futures settled flat at \$1,295.30 per ounce.</p> <p>Signs of progress in U.S.-China trade talks and decent Chinese and U.S. factory activity data in recent days have lifted sentiment and taken the edge off world recession fears.</p> <p>Hopes for a deal to end the trade war between the world's two largest economies were fanned by fresh comments from White House economic adviser Larry Kudlow that Washington expects "to make more headway" in talks this week. Stock markets cheered the comments, with the MSCI world equity index climbing to a six-month high, thus pressuring gold.</p> <p>Limiting further declines in gold, the dollar, which was sought as a safe-haven in preference to gold last year against a backdrop of the unfolding trade war, dropped after climbing to a 3-1/2-week peak the previous day.</p> <p>In addition to bringing its three-year drive to tighten monetary policy to an abrupt end last month, the Fed downgraded the U.S. growth, unemployment and inflation forecasts. Lower interest rates reduce the opportunity cost of holding non-yielding bullion and weigh on the dollar.</p> <p>Investors are now waiting for clues on the strength of the U.S. economy from non-farm payrolls data due on Friday.</p> <p>Indicative of investor sentiment toward bullion, holdings in the world's largest gold-backed exchange-traded fund, SPDR Gold Trust GLD, fell to their lowest since March 8 at 768.10 tonnes on Tuesday.</p> <p>Meanwhile, palladium shed more than 3 percent in the session to \$1,382 per ounce. Prices had hit a one-week high of \$1,444.37 earlier in the session. Platinum was up 2.2 percent at \$864.66 per ounce, while silver was little changed at \$15.11. Platinum prices were at their highest since March 21.</p>
<p>OIL</p>	<p>Oil prices edged down on Wednesday after U.S. government data showed a surprise build in crude inventories, but futures held near their highest in almost five months as OPEC-led output cuts and sanctions on Iran tightened the supply outlook.</p> <p>Brent futures settled at \$69.31 a barrel, losing 6 cents. Their session high was \$69.96, the</p>

strongest since Nov. 12, when they traded above \$70.

U.S. West Texas Intermediate crude settled at \$62.46 a barrel, falling 12 cents after briefly hitting \$62.99, the highest since Nov. 7.

Crude stocks in the United States rose 7.2 million barrels last week, as net imports climbed, production edged higher to a new record and refining rates slowed, the Energy Information Administration said. Analysts had forecast a decrease of 425,000 barrels.

Despite the sharp increase in U.S. crude inventories, market participants said prices were positioned to move up on tightening global supply and signs of demand picking up.

Crude oil futures were supported by ongoing efforts by the Organization of the Petroleum Exporting Countries and allies such as Russia, a group known as OPEC+, to reduce oil output by about 1.2 million bpd this year.

Supply from OPEC countries hit a four-year low in March, a Reuters survey found this week. Oil production from Russia fell to 11.3 million bpd last month, but missed the country's target under the supply deal.

In a signal that supply may tighten more, a U.S. official said on Tuesday that three of eight countries granted waivers by Washington to import oil from Iran had cut such purchases to zero, adding that improved oil market conditions would help reduce Iranian crude exports further. But despite also being under U.S. sanctions, Venezuela's state-run energy company, PDVSA, kept oil exports near 1 million bpd in March, PDVSA documents and Refinitiv Eikon data showed.

Signs of progress in U.S.-China trade negotiations and positive Chinese and U.S. factory activity data in recent days has also helped market sentiment by easing fears about weakening global oil demand.

ECONOMIC INDICATORS

DATE	WIB	CTY	INDICATORS	PER	ACTUAL	FORECAST	PREV.	REV.
Mon/01-Apr-19	04:30	AU	AiG Perf of Mfg Index	Mar	51	--	54	
	05:00	AU	CBA Australia PMI Mfg	Mar F	52	--	52	
	06:00	AU	CoreLogic House Px MoM	Mar	-0.7%	--	-0.9%	
	06:50	JP	Tankan Large All Industry Capex	1Q	1.2%	0.7%	14.3%	
	06:50	JP	Tankan Large Mfg Index	1Q	12	13	19	
	06:50	JP	Tankan Large Mfg Outlook	1Q	8	12	15	
	06:50	JP	Tankan Large Non-Mfg Index	1Q	21	22	24	
	06:50	JP	Tankan Large Non-Mfg Outlook	1Q	20	20	20	
	06:50	JP	Tankan Small Mfg Index	1Q	6	10	14	
	06:50	JP	Tankan Small Mfg Outlook	1Q	-2	6	8	
	06:50	JP	Tankan Small Non-Mfg Index	1Q	12	9	11	
	06:50	JP	Tankan Small Non-Mfg Outlook	1Q	5	5	5	
	07:00	KR	Exports YoY	Mar	-8.2%	--	-11.1%	-11.4%
	07:00	KR	Imports YoY	Mar	-6.7%	-4.6%	-12.6%	
	07:00	AU	Melbourne Institute Inflation MoM	Mar	0.4%	--	0.1%	
	07:00	AU	Melbourne Institute Inflation YoY	Mar	2.1%	--	1.7%	
	07:00	KR	Trade Balance	Mar	\$5220m	\$5133m	\$3098m	
07:30	AU	NAB Business Conditions	Mar	7	--	4		
07:30	AU	NAB Business Confidence	Mar	0	--	2		
07:30	JP	Nikkei Japan PMI Mfg	Mar F	49.2	--	48.9		
07:30	KR	Nikkei South Korea PMI Mfg	Mar	48.8	48	47.2		
08:45	CN	Caixin China PMI Mfg	Mar	50.8	50	49.9		
01-Apr - 05-Apr	N/A	JP	Official Reserve Assets	Mar		--	\$1281.8b	
	12:30	AU	Commodity Index AUD	Mar	123.0	--	129.7	123.0
	12:30	AU	Commodity Index SDR YoY	Mar	11.0%	--	9.1%	9.7%
	12:30	AU	Commodity Index SDR YoY	Mar	11.0%	--	9.1%	9.7%
	13:30	CH	Retail Sales Real YoY	Feb	-0.2%	--	-0.4%	-0.2%
	14:30	CH	PMI Manufacturing	Mar	50.3	53.5	55.4	

	14:55	DE	Markit/BME Germany Manufacturing PMI	Mar F	44.1	44.7	44.7	
	15:00	EZ	Markit Eurozone Manufacturing PMI	Mar F	47.5	47.7	47.6	
	15:30	GB	Markit UK PMI Manufacturing SA	Mar	55.1	51.2	52	52.1
	15:30	HK	Retail Sales Value YoY	Feb	--	--	7.1%	
	15:30	HK	Retail Sales Volume YoY	Feb	-10.4%	4.0%	6.9%	
	16:00	EZ	CPI Core YoY	Mar A	0.8%	1.0%	1.0%	
	16:00	EZ	CPI Estimate YoY	Mar	1.4%	1.5%	1.5%	
	16:00	EZ	Unemployment Rate	Feb	7.8%	7.8%	7.8%	
	19:30	CA	MLI Leading Indicator MoM	Feb	0.0%	--	0.0%	-0.1%
	19:30	US	Retail Sales Advance MoM	Feb	-0.2%	0.3%	0.2%	1.4%
	19:30	US	Retail Sales Control Group	Feb	-0.2%	0.3%	1.1%	1.7%
	19:30	US	Retail Sales Ex Auto and Gas	Feb	-0.6%	0.3%	1.2%	1.7%
	19:30	US	Retail Sales Ex Auto MoM	Feb	-0.4%	0.3%	0.9%	1.4%
	20:30	CA	Markit Canada Manufacturing PMI	Mar	50.5	--	52.6	
	20:45	US	Markit US Manufacturing PMI	Mar F	52.4	52.5	52.5	
	21:00	US	Business Inventories	Jan	0.8%	0.5%	0.6%	0.8%
	21:00	US	Construction Spending MoM	Feb	1.0%	-0.2%	1.3%	2.5%
	21:00	US	ISM Employment	Mar	57.5	--	52.3	
	21:00	US	ISM Manufacturing	Mar	55.3	54.5	54.2	
	21:00	US	ISM New Orders	Mar	57.4	--	55.5	
	21:00	US	ISM Prices Paid	Mar	54.3	52.5	49.4	
Tue/02-Apr-19	02:10	CA	Bank of Canada's Poloz Gives Speech in Iqaluit					
	06:00	KR	CPI Core YoY	Mar	--	--	1.3%	
	06:00	KR	CPI MoM	Mar	-0.2%	0.6%	0.4%	
	06:00	KR	CPI YoY	Mar	0.4%	0.5%	0.5%	
	06:50	JP	Monetary Base End of period	Mar	¥506.3t	--	¥497.3t	
	06:50	JP	Monetary Base YoY	Mar	3.8%	--	4.6%	
	07:30	AU	Building Approvals MoM	Feb	19.1%	-1.8%	2.5%	
	07:30	AU	Building Approvals YoY	Feb	-12.5%	-27.0%	-28.6%	
	10:30	AU	RBA Cash Rate Target	Apr-02	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	
	13:30	CH	CPI Core YoY	Mar	0.5%	--	0.4%	
	13:30	CH	CPI EU Harmonized MoM	Mar	0.3%	0.2%	0.3%	
	13:30	CH	CPI EU Harmonized YoY	Mar	0.7%	0.6%	0.7%	
	13:30	CH	CPI MoM	Mar	0.5%	0.4%	0.4%	
	13:30	CH	CPI YoY	Mar	0.7%	0.5%	0.6%	
	15:30	GB	Markit/CIPS UK Construction PMI	Mar	49.7	49.7	49.5	
	16:00	EZ	PPI MoM	Feb	0.1%	0.1%	0.4%	0.3%
	16:00	EZ	PPI YoY	Feb	3.0%	3.1%	3.0%	2.9%
	19:30	US	Cap Goods Orders Nondef Ex Air	Feb P	-0.1%	0.1%	0.8%	0.9%
	19:30	US	Cap Goods Ship Nondef Ex Air	Feb P	0.0%	-0.1%	0.8%	1.0%
	19:30	US	Durable Goods Orders	Feb P	-1.6%	-1.8%	0.3%	0.1%
	19:30	US	Durables Ex Transportation	Feb P	0.1%	0.1%	-0.2%	-0.1%
Wed/03-Apr-19	04:00	KR	Foreign Reserves	Mar	\$405.25b	\$401.6b	\$404.67b	
	04:30	AU	AiG Perf of Services Index	Mar	44.8	--	44.5	
	05:00	AU	CBA Australia PMI Composite	Mar F	49.5	--	50	
	05:00	AU	CBA Australia PMI Services	Mar F	49.3	--	49.8	
	07:30	HK	Nikkei Hong Kong PMI	Mar	--	--	48.4	
	07:30	JP	Nikkei Japan PMI Composite	Mar	--	--	50.7	
	07:30	JP	Nikkei Japan PMI Services	Mar	52	52	52.3	
	07:30	AU	Retail Sales MoM	Feb	0.8%	0.3%	0.1%	
	07:30	AU	Trade Balance	Feb	A\$4801m	A\$3700m	A\$4549m	A\$4351m
	08:45	CN	Caixin China PMI Composite	Mar	52.9	--	50.7	
	08:45	CN	Caixin China PMI Services	Mar	54.4	52.3	51.1	
	14:55	DE	Markit Germany Services PMI	Mar F	55.4	54.9	54.9	
	14:55	DE	Markit/BME Germany Composite PMI	Mar F	51.4	51.5	51.5	
	15:00	EZ	Markit Eurozone Composite PMI	Mar F	51.6	51.4	51.3	
	15:00	EZ	Markit Eurozone Services PMI	Mar F	53.3	52.7	52.7	
	15:30	GB	Markit/CIPS UK Composite PMI	Mar	50	51.2	51.5	
	15:30	GB	Markit/CIPS UK Services PMI	Mar	48.9	51	51.3	
	15:30	GB	Official Reserves Changes	Mar	--	--	\$73m	
	16:00	EZ	Retail Sales MoM	Feb	0.4%	0.1%	1.3%	0.9%
	16:00	EZ	Retail Sales YoY	Feb	2.8%	1.5%	2.2%	
	19:15	US	ADP Employment Change	Mar	129k	180k	183k	197k
	19:30	US	Fed's Bostic Speaks at American Banker Association Summit					
	20:45	US	Markit US Composite PMI	Mar F	54.6	--	54.3	
	20:45	US	Markit US Services PMI	Mar F	55.3	54.8	54.8	
	21:00	US	ISM Non-Manufacturing Index	Mar	56.1	58	59.7	
	21:30	US	DOE Cushing OK Crude Inventory	Mar-29	201k	--	541k	
	21:30	US	DOE U.S. Crude Oil Inventories	Mar-29	7238k	-800k	2800k	
	21:30	US	DOE U.S. Distillate Inventory	Mar-29	-1998k	-600k	-2075k	
	21:30	US	DOE U.S. Gasoline Inventories	Mar-29	-1781k	-2500k	-2883k	

Thu/04-Apr-19	04:00	US	Fed's Kashkari Speaks in North Dakota						
	06:00	KR	BoP Current Account Balance	Feb	--		\$2772.3m		
	06:00	KR	BoP Goods Balance	Feb	--		\$5609.5m		
	13:00	DE	Factory Orders MoM	Feb	--		-2.6%		
	13:00	DE	Factory Orders WDA YoY	Feb	--		-3.9%		
	14:30	DE	Markit Germany Construction PMI	Mar	--		54.7		
	19:30	US	Continuing Claims	Mar-23	--		--		
	19:30	US	Initial Jobless Claims	Mar-30	--		--		
	21:00	CA	Ivey Purchasing Managers Index SA	Mar	--		50.6		
Fri/05-Apr-19	00:00	US	Fed's Mester Speaks at Banking Conference						
	04:30	AU	AIG Perf of Construction Index	Mar	--		43.8		
	06:30	JP	Household Spending YoY	Feb	--		2.0%		
	All	CN	Bank Holiday (Tomb-Sweeping Day)						
	07:00	JP	Labor Cash Earnings YoY	Feb	--		1.2%		
	07:00	JP	Real Cash Earnings YoY	Feb	--		1.1%		
	12:00	JP	Coincident Index	Feb P	--		98.1		
	12:00	JP	Leading Index CI	Feb P	--		96.5		
	12:30	AU	Foreign Reserves	Mar	--		A\$68.5b		
	13:00	DE	Industrial Production SA MoM	Feb	--		-0.8%		
	13:00	DE	Industrial Production WDA YoY	Feb	--		-3.3%		
	14:00	CH	Foreign Currency Reserves	Mar	--		738.8b		
	05-Apr - 09-Apr	N/A	GB	Halifax House Price 3Mths/Year	Mar	--		2.8%	
	05-Apr - 09-Apr	N/A	GB	Halifax House Prices MoM	Mar	--		5.9%	
	15:30	GB	Unit Labor Costs YoY	4Q	--		2.8%		
	19:30	CA	Full Time Employment Change	Mar	--		67.4		
	19:30	CA	Hourly Wage Rate Permanent Employees YoY	Mar	--		2.2%		
	19:30	CA	Net Change in Employment	Mar		-10.0k	55.9k		
	19:30	CA	Part Time Employment Change	Mar		--	-11.6		
	19:30	CA	Participation Rate	Mar		65.7	65.8		
	19:30	CA	Unemployment Rate	Mar		5.8%	5.8%		
	19:30	US	Average Hourly Earnings MoM	Mar		0.2%	0.4%		
	19:30	US	Average Hourly Earnings YoY	Mar		3.4%	3.4%		
19:30	US	Average Weekly Hours All Employees	Mar		34.5	34.4			
19:30	US	Change in Manufact. Payrolls	Mar		10k	4k			
19:30	US	Change in Nonfarm Payrolls	Mar		175k	20k			
19:30	US	Change in Private Payrolls	Mar		175k	25k			
19:30	US	Labor Force Participation Rate	Mar		--	63.2%			
19:30	US	Two-Month Payroll Net Revision	Mar		--	--			
19:30	US	Underemployment Rate	Mar		--	7.3%			
19:30	US	Unemployment Rate	Mar		3.8%	3.8%			
Sat/06-Apr-19	00:00	US	Baker Hughes U.S. Rig Count	Apr-05	--		--		
	02:00	US	Consumer Credit	Feb		\$17.750b	\$17.049b		
	02:30	US	Fed's Bostic Discusses Disruption and Opportunity						

EUR/USD

Interest Rate: 0.00% (EU)/ 2.25%-2.50% (US)



RESISTANCE	1.13110	
	1.12822	
	1.12581	
SUPPORT	1.12052	
	1.11764	
	1.11523	
SUGGESTION	BUY	1.1225
	SELL	---
	S/L	1.1175
	T/P:	1.1295 1.1325

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	CHANGE	PREVIOUS
Apr 03	1.12014	1.12535	1.12006	52,9	1.12317	↑ 28,7	1.12030

WEEKLY		APRIL		2019	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
1.12535 (03/Apr)	1.11825 (02/Apr)	1.12535 (03/Apr)	1.11825 (02/Apr)	1.15685 (10/Jan)	1.11749 (07/Mar)

USDJPY

Interest Rate: 2.25%-2.50% (US)/-0.1% (JP)



RESISTANCE	112.000	
	111.783	
	111.631	
SUPPORT	111.262	
	111.045	
	110.893	
SUGGESTION	BUY	----
	SELL	111.55
	S/L	112.05
	T/P:	110.85 110.55

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	CHANGE	PREVIOUS
Apr 03	111.323	111.566	111.197	36,9	111.442	↑ 13,6	111.306

WEEKLY		APRIL		2019	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
111.566 (03/Apr)	110.799 (01/Apr)	111.566 (03/Apr)	110.799 (01/Apr)	112.125 (05/Mar)	106.542 (03/Jan)

GBP/USD

Interest Rate: 0.75% (GB)/ 2.25%-2.50% (US)



RESISTANCE	1.32684	
	1.32319	
	1.31933	
SUPPORT	1.31182	
	1.30817	
	1.30431	
SUGGESTION	BUY	1.3145
	SELL	---
	S/L	1.3095
	T/P:	1.3215 1.3245

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	CHANGE	PREVIOUS
Apr 03	1.31278	1.31954	1.31203	75,1	1.31597	↑ 29,1	1.31306

WEEKLY		APRIL		2019	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
1.31954 (03/Apr)	1.30089 (01/Apr)	1.31954 (03/Apr)	1.30089 (01/Apr)	1.33721 (13/Mar)	1.24651 (03/Jan)

USD/CHF

Interest Rate: 2.25%-2.50% (US) / 1.25 to -0.25% (CH)



RESISTANCE	1.00268	
	1.00066	
	0.99928	
SUPPORT	0.99588	
	0.99386	
	0.99248	
SUGGESTION	BUY	---
	SELL	0.9985
	S/L	1.0035
	T/P:	0.9915 0.9885

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	CHANGE	PREVIOUS
Apr 03	0.99774	0.99864	0.99524	34,0	0.99796	↑ 3,0	0.99766

WEEKLY		APRIL		2019	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
0.99989 (02/Apr)	0.99293 (01/Apr)	0.99989 (02/Apr)	0.99293 (01/Apr)	1.01231 (07/Mar)	0.97151 (10/Jan)

AUD/USD

Interest Rate: 1.5% (AU)/ 2.25%-2.50% (US)



RESISTANCE	0.72185	
	0.71736	
	0.71431	
SUPPORT	0.70677	
	0.70228	
	0.69923	
SUGGESTION	BUY	0.7105
	SELL	---
	S/L	0.7055
	T/P:	0.7175 0.7205

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	CHANGE	PREVIOUS
Apr 03	0.70660	0.71287	0.70533	75,4	0.71112	↑ 41,3	0.70699

WEEKLY		APRIL		2019	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
0.71306 (01/Apr)	0.70514 (02/Apr)	0.71306 (01/Apr)	0.70514 (02/Apr)	0.72941 (31/Jan)	0.68288 (03/Jan)

NZD/USD

Interest Rate: 1.75% (NZ)/ 2.25%-2.50% (US)



RESISTANCE	0.68608	
	0.68297	
	0.68048	
SUPPORT	0.67488	
	0.67177	
	0.66928	
SUGGESTION	BUY	0.6765
	SELL	---
	S/L	0.6715
	T/P:	0.6835 0.6865

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	CHANGE	PREVIOUS
Apr 03	0.67542	0.67987	0.67427	56,0	0.67776	↑ 22,7	0.67549

WEEKLY		APRIL		2019	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
0.68362 (01/Apr)	0.67376 (02/Apr)	0.68362 (01/Apr)	0.67376 (02/Apr)	0.69406 (01/Feb)	0.65894 (03/Jan)

USD/CAD

Interest Rate: 2.25%-2.50% (US)/1.75% (CA)



RESISTANCE	1.34204	
	1.33862	
	1.33634	
SUPPORT	1.33064	
	1.32722	
	1.32494	
SUGGESTION	BUY	---
	SELL	1.3350
	S/L	1.3400
	T/P:	1.3280 1.3250

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	CHANGE	PREVIOUS
Apr 03	1.33372	1.33521	1.32951	57,0	1.33403	↑ 7,0	1.33333

WEEKLY		APRIL		2019	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
1.33728 (02/Apr)	1.32951 (03/Apr)	1.33728 (02/Apr)	1.32951 (03/Apr)	1.36613 (02/Jan)	1.30674 (01/Feb)

EURJPY

Interest Rate: 0.00% (EU)/-0.1% (JP)



RESISTANCE	126.432	
	125.932	
	125.592	
SUPPORT	124.752	
	124.252	
	123.912	
SUGGESTION	BUY	125.15
	SELL	---
	S/L	124.65
	T/P:	125.85 126.15

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	CHANGE	PREVIOUS
Apr 03	124.711	125.432	124.592	84,0	125.193	↑ 49,7	124.696

WEEKLY		APRIL		2019	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
125.432 (03/Apr)	124.420 (01/Apr)	125.432 (03/Apr)	124.420 (01/Apr)	127.483 (01/Mar)	120.755 (03/Jan)

GOLD (XAU/USD)



RESISTANCE	1299.700	
	1297.100	
	1293.530	
SUPPORT	1287.360	
	1284.760	
	1281.190	
SUGGESTION	BUY	---
	SELL	1290.00
	S/L	1296.00
	T/P:	1282.00 1277.00

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	CHANGE	PREVIOUS
Apr 03	1292.170	1294.500	1288.330	6.17	1289.730	↓ 2.63	1292.360

WEEKLY		APRIL		2019	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
1296.920 (01/Apr)	1285.190 (02/Apr)	1296.920 (01/Apr)	1285.190 (02/Apr)	1346.640 (20/Feb)	1276.550 (04/Jan)

SILVER (XAG/USD)



RESISTANCE	15.341	
	15.256	
	15.186	
SUPPORT	15.031	
	14.946	
	14.876	
SUGGESTION	BUY	---
	SELL	15.15
	S/L	15.25
	T/P:	14.95 14.85

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	CHANGE	PREVIOUS
Apr 03	15.101	15.172	15.017	0.16	15.111	↑ 0.01	15.098

WEEKLY		APRIL		2019	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
15.194 (01/Apr)	14.917 (02/Apr)	15.194 (01/Apr)	14.917 (02/Apr)	16.191 (20/Feb)	14.917 (02/Apr)

OIL WTI – CLK9/USD (Exp. 22 Apr 2019)



RESISTANCE	63.81	
	63.38	
	62.91	
SUPPORT	62.01	
	61.58	
	61.11	
SUGGESTION	BUY	62.00
	SELL	---
	S/L	61.00
	T/P:	63.50 64.00

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	CHANGE	PREVIOUS
Apr 03	62.61	62.96	62.06	0.90	62.49	↓ 0.07	62.56

WEEKLY		APRIL		2019	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
62.96 (03/Apr)	60.27 (01/Apr)	62.96 (03/Apr)	60.27 (01/Apr)	62.96 (03/Apr)	44.36 (02/Jan)

Disclaimer

All contents of this report have been prepared by the Research Dept. of Valbury Asia Futures and are provided solely for informational purpose. We have taken reasonable measures to ensure the accuracy of the report, however, do not guarantee its accuracy and will not accept liability for any consequential loss or damage which may arise directly or indirectly from any use of the report.

Published by RESEARCH DEPARTMENT – PT VALBURY ASIA FUTURES
Menara Karya 9th Floor, Jl. HR Rasuna Said Blok X-5 Kav. 1-2 Jakarta 12950 Indonesia
Phone : +6221-25533777, Email: research@valbury.com